REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2749** be amended on page 1, in line 19, by striking "in which" and inserting "where"; in line 32, by striking "pregnant woman" and inserting "patient";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "pregnant woman" and inserting "patient"; in line 3, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; in line 4, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; in line 5, by striking all after "abortion"; in line 6, by striking all before the colon; in line 7, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; also in line 7, after education, by inserting ", employment or career"; in line 8, by striking all after "(2)"; by striking all in line 9; in line 10, by striking "(3)"; also in line 10, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; also in line 10, by striking "afford" and inserting "provide for"; in line 13, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; in line 14, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; also in line 14, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; in line 15, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; in line 16, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; also in line 16, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; by striking all in lines 18 and 19; in line 20, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; by striking all in lines 22 through 25; in line 28, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; in line 29, by striking "woman's" and inserting "patient's"; in line 32, by striking "woman" and inserting "patient"; in line 36, by striking all after the first "important"; in line 37, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 38, by striking "pregnant woman" and inserting "patient";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson